

GAHC010258252025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

WP(C)/6115/2025

HAFSANA BEGUM LASKAR AND 9 ORS
W/O- SALIM UDDIN LASKAR
VILLAGE- MOHAMMADPUR PART-II
P.O.- RONGPUR SOUTH
P.S. LALA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

2: DILIP NATH
S/O- LATE SUDHIR CHANDRA NATH
VILLAGE AND P.O.- SARBANANDAPUR
P.S. LALA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

3: MANIK LASKAR
S/O- LATE HAZI MAHMOD ALI LASKAR
VILLAGE- UTTARJYOSNABAD PART-I
P.O.- LALAMUKH
P.S. LALA

DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

4: JAMAL UDDIN LASKAR
S/O- BODOR UDDIN LASKAR
VILLAGE- ABDULLAPUR
P.O. AND P.S. SARBANANDAPUR
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

5: AFTAR UDDIN LASKAR
S/O HARUCH ALI LASKAR
VILLAGE- MOHAMMADPUR PART-I
P.O- RONGPUR SOUTH
P.S- LALA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM.
PIN- 788163

6: MUSLIM ALI BARBHUIYA
S/O LATE MODORISH ALI BARBHUIYA
VILLAGE AND P.O- SARBANANDAPUR
P.S- LALA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

7: AZIR UDDIN BARBHUIYA
S/O LATE ABDUL BARI BARBHUIYA
VILLAGE-ABDULLAPUR
P.O AND P.S- SARBANANDAPUR
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

8: FAKRUL HAQUE BARBHUIYA
S/O LATE BASIR UDDIN BARBHUIYA
VILLAGE- MOHAMMADPUR PART-II
P.O- RONGPUR SOUTH
P.S- LALA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM.
PIN- 788163

9: NASIR UDDIN BARBHUIYA
S/O ABDUL SATTAR BARBHUIYA
VILLAGE-ABDULLAPUR-II

P.O AND P.S- SARBANANDAPUR
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

10: AMLARUN NESSA SHEK
W/O LATE SOFIQUR RAHMAN SHEK
VILLAGE- MOHAMMADPUR PART-II
P.O- RONGPUR SOUTH

P.S- LALA
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 13 ORS
TO BE REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
COOPERATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

2:THE REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
ASSAM
KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI-22

3:THE ZONAL JOINT REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
SILCHAR ZONE
SILCHAR DISTRICT- CACHAR
ASSAM
PIN- 788001

4:THE ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
HAILAKANDI
P.O AND DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
PIN- 788151

5:THE SUB-REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
HAILAKANDI
P.O AND DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
PIN- 788151

6:THE SR. INSPECTOR/AUDITOR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES CUM
OBSERVER
P.O AND DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
PIN- 788151.

7:THE MOHAMMADPUR NIZVERNARPUR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
LIMITED
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
VILLAGE- ABDULLAPUR
P.O- SARBANANDAPUR
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

8:ABDUL MUBIN LASKAR

SHARE NO.3015
C/O MOHAMMADPUR NIZVERNARPUR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES LIMITED
VILLAGE- ABDULLAPUR
P.O- SARBANANDAPUR
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

9:ARIFUL ISLAM
SHARE NO.2586
C/O MOHAMMADPUR NIZVERNARPUR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES LIMITED
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
VILLAGE- ABDULLAPUR
P.O- SARBANANDAPUR
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

10:TAZOB ALI
SHARE NO.2610
C/O MOHAMMADPUR NIZVERNARPUR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES LIMITED
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
VILLAGE- ABDULLAPUR
P.O- SARBANANDAPUR
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

11:MOKTAR HUSSAIN MAZUMDER
SHARE NO.2605
C/O MOHAMMADPUR NIZVERNARPUR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES LIMITED
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
VILLAGE- ABDULLAPUR
P.O- SARBANANDAPUR
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

12:ABDUL AHAD BARBHUIYA
SHARE NO.2611
C/O MOHAMMADPUR NIZVERNARPUR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES LIMITED
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
VILLAGE- ABDULLAPUR
P.O- SARBANANDAPUR
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

13:IMDAD HUSSAIN LASKAR
SHARE NO.2613
C/O MOHAMMADPUR NIZVERNARPUR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES LIMITED
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
VILLAGE- ABDULLAPUR
P.O- SARBANANDAPUR
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

14:NAZMUL HUSSAIN LASKAR
SHARE NO.2648
C/O MOHAMMADPUR NIZVERNARPUR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES LIMITED
REPRESENTED BY ITS SECRETARY
VILLAGE- ABDULLAPUR
P.O- SARBANANDAPUR
DISTRICT- HAILAKANDI
ASSAM
PIN- 788163

Advocate for : MR H I CHOUDHURY
Advocate for : SC
CO OP appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 13 ORS

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA

ORDER

02.02.2026

List the matter for hearing on 10.03.2026.

Interim order, passed earlier shall continue till then.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant